PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

	FOR OFFICIA				MCI 3)	$r\Lambda$	AO .	
Reception Number: Safety:				Carrier ID#:				
111 0268 200 02 Insurance			NOC	() E	mploye	e:	X	· · · · · ·
	MEGEARALO	NI AOITA	check	one)				
New Common Carrier Permit Transfer of Existing Perm		Exten	sion o	f Con	imon C	arrier Po	ermit Autho	rity
S275 GENERAL COMMODITI	ES ONLY	0	\$100			MMODITII R SERVICE	ES, including	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE			\$100			MMODITIE	ES, including	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			\$100	GENE HAZAI SERVI	rdous M	OMMODITI ATERIALS ar	ES, including and ARMORED CA	.R
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS an SERVICE								
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA (Must be filed within 10 months of c		N CARRI	IER PER	RMIT		For Commiss Auth #:	ion Use Only:	
	SPANIE OF				X 74 A			
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Ame	x ☐ Discover ☐	Masterca	rd □ Vis	sa		Expiration	Date o	_
				·	· -			
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under p authorized to execute and file this document of	enalty for false stateme on behalf of the applicar	nt, certify nt, and tha	that the f it all infon	ollowing mation o	informati on file is c	ion is true ar surrent and v	nd correct, that I	am
Name (printed):_Michael Grove		Da	ate:_11/4	4/2009_				
Signature: Title: Regional Director								
w C	DIOEVOARRIE	IDENT	IFICA	HON		St.		
CC#:63778 US DOT#	1968129		VA UNIF 60250720		JS)NES	S IDENTIFI	ER (UBI) #:	
APPLICANT NAME: Bags for Cruises, LLC				PHOI	NE#: 20	06-824-32	288	
d/b/a: N/A				FAX #	t: 206-	824-3288	}	
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box)	: 6761 Forum Driv	ve, Suite	ė 200					
(city, state, zip)	Orlando, FL 328	21						
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street add	Iress, if different)	21400 l	nt'i Blv	d., Su	ite 105	, SeaTac	, WA 98198	

PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181
Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

(eyclud	APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT				
	FOR OFFICE	s and Common Carrier Brokers) AL USE ONLY				
Reception Number: 0019525	Safety:	Carrier ID#				
111 0268 200 02 27599	Insurance:	Employee:				
	A SELO PARENCA	Anon (c)eck one)				
New Common Carrier Permit	t Authority, or	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Author				
I ransfer of Existing Perm	nit Number					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITI	ES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	ES, including	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	5S, including	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS an SERVICE	ES, INCLUDING ID ARMORED CAR					
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA (Must be filed within 10 months of c	NCELLED COMMO	ON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: Auth #: 44 14 6 7 5				
		PAYMENT				
☐ Check ☐ Money Order M Ame		Mastercard □ Visa Expiration Date 09/13				
·						
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under p authorized to execute and file this document of	enalty for false stateme on behalf of the applica	ent, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I a int, and that all information on file is current and valid.				
Name (printed):_Michael Grove		Date:_11/4/2009				
Signature: MY /		Title: Regional Director				
Karangan Kabupatèn K	OTOR CARRIER	EIDENTIFICATION				
CC# 63778 US DOT#	1968129	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 602507266				
APPLICANT NAME: Bags for Cruises, LLC		PHONE#: 206-824-3288				
d/b/a: Bags, lpc.		FAX #: 206-824-3288				
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box)	: 6761 Forum Driv	ve, Suite 200				
(city, state, zip)	Orlando, FL 328	321				
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street add	ress, if different) /	21400 Int'l Blvd., Suite 105, SeaTac, WA 98198				

	(Chi	TYPE eck individual o	OF BUSIN	ES:	S STRUCTURE	tion)
	IVIDUAL PORATION_	☐ PARTNERS		ORF	PORATION - STATE OF	
NAME		TITLE	STO	<u>CK</u>	DISTRIBUTION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE
Craig Mateer	Mar	naging Owner	100%		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Complete this s holder and perr of the permit nu	THE LIGHTING ! TO	are transferring	g an existing r	A-PETY	MIT NUMBER nit to a new owner. List n mit holder must sign belo	ame of <u>current</u> permit ow to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER					PERMIT N	UMBER:
Signature of co	The second secon			N Spart Commo		Date
	(pe	mit will not be	Ssued until ac		NTS (must check one) table insurance is receive	act))
The applica NOT HAUL haze materials in any and WILL only ovehicles less that pounds gross we rating—\$300,000 Liability and Pro Damage Insurar required. You do complete the Fitness Survey.	ant WILL gardous quantity operate an 10,000 eight operty nce is safety	The application The application That I had materials in an \$750,000 in Pland Property I insurance is recomplete and Safety Fitness Section 1.	licant <u>WILL</u> azardous ny quantity — rublic Liability Damage equired. I submit the s Survey—	H/mi \$1 Lia Da su Su 2.	The applicant WILL AUL hazardous aterials requiring million in Public ability and Property amage Insurance and brait the Safety Fitness urvey – Sections 1 and	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.
UNIT#	LICEN	SE#	STATE	200 tes		'IN#
					Rented equipment from	m Budget-Rent-a-Truck.
]		

I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature(s)

14 /2009

Date

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carner Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800

	€ o	ntrolled Substances and Alcohol Testing (Part 382)	
Name:			
Any p Alcoh	erson who drives a ol Testing program	a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substar of that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.	nce and
Each subst	company will have ances testing requ	in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and control irements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).	led
	Cemm	ercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements (Part 383)	
Name; -		N/A Position:	
► ha we ► ha ► is •	s a gross combine eight rating of more s a gross vehicle values designed to transp	ehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described definition of a commercial motor vehicle is: d weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle than 10,000 pounds; or weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or ort 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding	nicle
(Definition sl	nown above applies in fice for additional infor	reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department nation	of
		Driver Qualification Requirements (Part 391)	
Each c	Debra Guthrie company must mai , or intermittent) au R Part 391.51	Position:_Area Director	inent, review

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

Drivers Hours of Service (Part 395) Name: Debra Guthrie Position: _Area Director	1-1		
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours. Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380 Vehicle inspection, Repaix, and Maintenance (Part 396) Name:			Drivers Hours of Service (Part 395)
driver, a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours. Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380 Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396) Name:	Name:	Debra Guthrie	Position:_Area Director
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report. Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following (see Part 396.3(b)). Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months. My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	drives and driver," a	record of duty status is xceeds the 100 air-mile	any's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius s acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when a radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report. Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following (see Part 396.3(b)). Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months. My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.		Vehicle Ir	spection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396)
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following (see Part 396.3(b)). Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months. My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	Name:	Debra Guthrie	Posítion: Area Director
A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature. All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months. My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	Each mot	or carrier must maintai 396.3(b)).	6.11 for a description of the required content of this report. n certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	•	A means to indicate the operations to be performed by the control of the control	ne nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance med.
Comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.	must msb	ect, or have inspected,	Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the
Signature of applicant Date	My signa comply w	ture below certifies the safety requ	nat I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will sirements which apply to my operations.
	Signature o	of applicant	71 / 4 / 2007 Date



Secretary of State

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

to

BAGS FOR CRUISES, LLC

a/an FL Limited Liability Company. Charter documents are effective on the date indicated below.

Date: 11/3/2009

UBI Number: 602-507-266

APPID: 1573725

STATE OF WASHINGTON 1889 NO.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that BAGS FOR CRUISES, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 30, 2004, effective January 1, 2005.

The document number of this limited liability company is L0500000390.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2009, that its most recent annual report was filed on January 14, 2009, and its status is active.

I further certify that said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of November, 2009

Secretary of State



Authentication ID: 200162461242-110309-L05000000390

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html

	ACORD CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIAB	III ITY INS	LIRANCE		DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/10/2009
ĎΡ	TM. RODUCER Phone: (561) 845-0909 Fax: (561) 845-				S A MATTER OF INFORMA	
	LITE FLORIDA INSURANCE, INC.		ONLY AND CO	NFERS NO RIGHT	S UPON THE CERTIFICATI	E ´
45	512 N. FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 304		HOLDER. THIS	CERTIFICATE DO	ES NOT AMEND, EXTEND	OR
w	EST PALM BEACH FL 33407		ALTER THE CO	VERAGE_AFFORD	ED BY THE POLICIES BEL	ow.
			INSURERS AFE	ORDING COVER	RAGE	NAIC#
		Agency Lic#: A12334		CREMO COTE		
IN:	SURED	Agency Lion. A 12004		deral Insurance	Company	
	AGS FOR CRUISES, LLC		INSURER B:			
(0	THER NAMED INSURED SEE ATTACH	IED SHEET)	INSURER C:			
	751 FORUM DRIVE, SUITE 230		INSURER D:			
OI	RLANDO, FL 32821		INSURER E:			1
Ļ	OVERAGES					
THE	E POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HA	VE BEEN ISSUED TO THE IN	SURED NAMED ABOVE	FOR THE POLICY P	ERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHS	TANDING
ANI	Y REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF AN	IY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO WHICH THIS (CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED	OR
POI	Y PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE INCIDENCE AFFORDED BY THE INC	HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEF BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CL	REIN IS SUBJECT TO A LAIMS.	ALL THE TERMS, EXC	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS O	
INSF	R ADD'L TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS	1
	GENERAL LIABILITY	3586 60 83	12/30/08	12/30/09	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1,000,000
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED. EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
A					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
ľ					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG.	\$ INCLUDED
	POLICY PRO-			1		\$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	7354 50 44	12/30/08	12/30/09	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
ĺ	X ANY AUTO				(Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	ALL OWNED AUTOS			}	BODILY INJURY	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	\$
Α	X HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$
	X UNINSURED MOTORIST				PROPERTY DAMAGE	
	X UNDERINSURED MOTORIST				(Per accident)	\$
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO		•		OTHER THANEA ACC	\$
				ļ	AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$
	EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY	7985 43 98	12/30/08	12/30/09	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 14,000,000
	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$ 14,000,000
А						\$
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
L	X RETENTION \$ 10,000		·			\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTHER	
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	·			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below			<u> </u>	E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$
Т	OTHER: TRANS/MOTOR TRUCK CARGO	663 98 06	12/30/08	12/30/09	LIABILITY \$100,000	
Α						
					l	
DE	ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCAT	IONS/VEHICLES/EXCLU	ISIONS ADDED BY	ENDORSEMENT	T/ SPECIAL PROVISIONS	,
					•	
ب	EDTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCEL	ATION		
	ERTIFICATE HOLDER	NT-171011 001-11101	CHOULD ANY		SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCE	LLED BEFORE THE
	ASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPO	ORTATION COMMISSION	EXPIRATION	DATE THEREOF, THE	ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDE	EAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS
	300 S. EVERGREEN PARK DRIVE SW		WRITTEN NO	TICE TO THE CERTIF IMPOSE NO ORI IGAT	FICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE ION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND	HE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO UPON THE INSURER, IT'S
	.O. BOX 47250 LYMPIA, WA 98504-7250			EPRESENTATIVES.		
ľ	LINE IA, 11A 30307-1230		AUTHORIZED	REPRESENTATIVE		
		•	I		1/-	P(01-
	ttantian:			Michael C I	Horowitz, CIC, CRM, LL	•
L	Attention:			iviichael S. I	IOIOWILZ, OIO, OINIVI, EC	,, 01